JM302

LOCAL COURTS ACT 1904

LOCAL COURT AMENDMENT RULES 1995

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These rules may be cited as the Local Court Amendment Rules 1995.

Commencement

2. These rules take effect one month after their publication in the Gazette.

Appendix amended

- 3. The Appendix to the Local Court Rules 1961* is amended in Part II in the Table headed "Bailiff Fees"
 - (a) in item 1 (a), by deleting "\$10.80" and substituting the following
 - " \$13.50 ";
 - (b) in item 1 (b), by deleting "\$15.00" and substituting the following
 - " \$18.90 ";
 - (c) in item 2 (b), by deleting "\$15.00" and substituting the following
 - " \$18.90 ":
 - (d) in item 2 (c), by deleting "\$10.80" and substituting the following -
 - " \$13.50 "; and

- (e) in item 2 (d), by deleting "\$10.80" and substituting the following $^{\circ}$
 - " \$13.50 ".
- [* Reprinted in Gazette of 17 November 1976 at pp. 4329-560. For amendments to 20 December 1994 see 1993 Index to Legislation of Western Australia, Table 4, pp. 160-1, and Gazette of 7 October 1994 at p. 5080.]

By His Excellency's Command,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Council.